
President:  Scotty Frantz
413.0417 | frantz4@bellsouth.net

Vice-President:  Lura Folline
727.3561 | readlura@aol.com

Secretary:  Elizabeth Clark
360.7880 | elizabethsumwaltclark@gmail.com

Treasurer:  Lane Haselden
960.5668 | laneh22@att.net

President-Elect:  Diana Ayers
413.0488 | dbayers64@gmail.com

Treasurer-Elect:  Mary Weston
917.7761 | mweston917@gmail.com

Past-President:  Joie Ray
463.3335 | ray9131@bellsouth.net

DHC Chapters
Bishop Temple:	
Phyllis Capehart 	 817.975.1198 | pacapehart@gmail.com
Tricia Morris 		  779.4910 | mooretricia@gmail.com	
	 	   		
Bishop Finlay:
Harriet Green 		  451.1301 | Prius46mpg@gmail.com                     
 
Elsie Lamar:
Bayly Felch		  704.953.9792 | bayly.granger@gmail.com

Committee Chairs
All Saints’ Day:  
Elizabeth Welling  	 787.1381 | luckylady25@bellsouth.net

Advisors:  
Fay Folline		  210.9366  | ffolline@gmail.com
Betsy McKay		  260.6529  | betsymckay37@gmail.com

Bazaar:  
Pence Scurry      	 361.7354 | pencescurry@gmail.com                
Sophie Martin      	 843.810.7361 | sophielanemartin@gmail.com 

Bazaar Grants Committee:
Elizabeth Wyman (chair)	463.4800 | bookstore@trinitysc.org
Alison Johnson		  462.9768 | alisonjohnson@sc.rr.com
Kitty Sutton		  665.0555 | klove3905@aol.com
Virginia Ravenel		 730.3066 | vrav803@gmail.com
Anne Runge		  261.1764 | runge@bellsouth.net
Claudia Guignard	 960.9361 | counselorclaudia@gmail.com

Church Women United: 
Linda Rogers		  546.3513 | jrogers6@gmail.com

Communications: 
Laurie Addy 		  790.6860 | laurieaddy@gmail.com 

Condolence Correspondence: 
Hope Komar		  309.1122 | mkomar@sc.rr.com 

Episcopal Church Women (ECW): 
Whitney Evans,ECW president  576.0020 | whitney.l.evans@gmail.com
Clara Gillentine		  796.3106 | gillentinelc803@aol.com

Flower Delivery:   
Lucile Boyle (Sunday)	 917.1363 | lcartboyle@gmail.com	
Connie Britt (Easter)	 796.3909 | mcbritt66@gmail.com
Clara Smith (Easter)	 315.1146 | clarawthom@yahoo.com

Hospitality:  	
Jessica Shand		  238.8004 | jessicatshand@gmail.com
Christy Slaughter	 413.4479 | slaughterchristy@gmail.com
	 	

Lemonade on the Lawn: 
Lisa Vipperman		  530.2902 | lisavipperman@yahoo.com	
	  			 

Lenten Lunches: 
Arney Love 		  256.1196 | dlove1@sc.rr.com
Elizabeth Powers	 782.5375 | elizpowers@aol.com
	 		

DHC General Meeting Luncheons: 	
Meals:  
Andrella Brunson	 261.7471 | brunson@trinitysc.org
Meeting Coordinators:
Lynn Evans		  665.0059 | lynnevans746@gmail.com	
Melanie Glenn		  348.7348 | melaniemglenn@gmail.com
Volunteers: 
Francis Robinson	 254.6360 | ferii@aol.com
Decorations:   
Julianne Sojourner	 261.1717 | juliannesojo@gmail.com	
				  

Memorials for Holiday Decorations:  
Linda Bettis		  782.2003 | llbvjb@aol.com

Ex-Officio and Nominating:  
Joie Ray			  463.3335 | ray9131@bellsouth.net
	

Pastoral Care Casseroles:  
Morgan Crouch		  864.590.7720 | willardmr@gmail.com

Still Hopes Events:  
Trish DuBose		  261.8070 | trishdubose@sc.rr.com  
Emily Moses		  238.4130 | jmoses3@sc.rr.com

Still Hopes Fund:  
Lisa Courson		  256.7853 | eecourson@yahoo.com	
		      

United Thank Offering: 
Louise Taylor 		  351.8907 | lmtaylor60@gmail.com

Photographer:  
Pam James		  730.7973 | pamjames@sc.rr.com	

Opening & Closing Prayer:
Robin Pollard		  261.5751 | robinp@me.com
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January
6	 Epiphany Oyster Roast 
9	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
22	 Parish Meeting
23	 DHC Board Meeting - 9:15am: Coffee, 9:30am: 	

	 Meeting in the Daughters Room
     24	 Elsie Lamar Chapter
     27	 ECW Convention at Christ Church Greenville

February
3-5	 Kanuga Parish Weekend		     
6	 Bishop Temple Chapter
9	 Still Hopes Valentines Dance
13	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
27	 DHC General Meeting with Speaker - 11am: 	
	 Social, 11:30am: Speaker, 12pm: Lunch/meeting 	
	 in Satterlee Hall
28	 Shrove Tuesday

March
1	 Ash Wednesday
8	 Lenten Lunch
13	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
15	 Lenten Lunch
20	 DHC Board Meeting - 9:15am: Coffee, 9:30am: 	

	 Meeting in the Daughters Room
22	 Lenten Lunch

     26	 UTO Spring InGathering
29	 Lenten Lunch

April 
5	 Lenten Lunch
9	 Palm Sunday
10 	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
16 	 Easter
20	 DHC Board Meeting - 9:15am: Coffee, 9:30am: 	

	 Meeting in the Daughters Room

May
1	 Bishop Temple Chapter
1	 Elsie Lamar Chapter
8	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
22	 DHC General Meeting with Speaker - 11am: 	
	 Social, 11:30am: Speaker, 12pm: Lunch/meeting 	
	 in Satterlee Hall

June

July
10-13	Vacation Bible School

August 
21	 DHC Board Meeting - 9:15am: Coffee, 9:30am: 	
	 Meeting in the Daughters Room

September
11	 Bishop Temple Chapter
11	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
18	 DHC General Meeting with Speaker - 11am: 	

		  Social, 11:30am: Speaker, 12pm: Lunch/meeting 	
		  in Satterlee Hall

19	 Elsie Lamar Chapter

October
    1	 UTO Fall Ingathering

9	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
14	 69th Annual Trinity Bazaar 10am-2pm 
23	 DHC Board Meeting - 9:15am: Coffee, 9:30am: 	

	 Meeting in the Daughters Room

November
    1	 All Saints’ Day

6	 Bishop Temple Chapter
13	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
20	 DHC Board Meeting - 9:15am: Coffee, 9:30am: 	
	 Meeting in the Daughters Room

December
    4	 DHC General Meeting with Speaker - 11am: 	
	 Social, 11:30am: Speaker, 12pm: Lunch/meeting 	
	 in Satterlee Hall

5	 Elsie Lamar Chapter
11	 Bishop Finlay Chapter
25	 Christmas Day
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